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MBA (Business Stream) Fees Structure for 2026 

 

 

 

Year 01 Year 02 

Admission Fee 5000  

Enrollment Fee  5000  

Tuition Fees 80,000 16,000 

Examination Fee 20,000  (10,000 per 

semester) 
Research Proposal Processing 
Fee 

----------- 3,000 

Research Candidacy Fee (once 

only) 

----------- 10,000 

Supervision Fee or 
(As per approved Policy) 

---- 25,000 

Library, Identity Card, Lab, 
Computer, Utilities Charges 

 
10,000 

10,000 

Note: University will not provide any transport service 

Total fees yearly (Mandatory) 120,000 74,000 

 
Thesis Evaluation and Viva Voce Examination Fees 

Thesis evaluation Details: Fees 

Thesis Plagiarism Checking Fees  

5,000.00 

I- One External Examiner’s Remuneration 

Rs. 15,000/- 

II- One Internal Examiner (within the department/university) Remuneration 

Rs. 15,000/-each 

III- TA/DA for ONE external examiner for conduct of viva voce 

examinationRs.15,000/-(Adjustable as per Approved Policy) 

 

 

45,000.00 

Total Payable amount on the time of thesis submission (Mandatory) 50,000.00 

 

 

 



Note: After enrollment the student will be eligible for Scholarships from Sindh HEC/ Fees 
reimbursement from government agencies. After selection, the amount of stipend will be 
released to the student whereas the fees component received will be adjustable with fees for 
the academic program/refundable to student. (Subject to condition announced/provided by relevant 

organization) 

 

Additional Fees apply on following conditions only 

Fees Item 
Condition Amount 

Payable 

 

Extension Fee 

Candidate is failed to complete 

research/submit thesis within two years (04 

semesters). 

15,000.00 (Per 

semester) 

Re-registration fee Re-registration in MBA program in case 

of extended time required to complete research 

work after ONE year of extension. 

 

10,000.00 

 

Re-enrolment fee 

Candidate is failed to complete his MBA research 

work in two years (04semesters) of MBA Program. 

 
5000 

Fees for 

improvement of 

CGPA 

If a candidate secures below than 3.00 CGPA in 

MBA coursework then candidate has to improve. 
5000.00 (Per 

Course) 

Transfer to other 

Institutes /Migration 

Fee 

Transfer of MBA coursework from other 

institution to GC University Hyderabad OR from 

GC University Hyderabad to other institution. 

 

20,000.00 

Additional 
Supervision 
 Fees beyond 
stipulated period 
(Yearly) 

In case of candidate could not complete his/her 

research in two years (04 semesters). 

15,000 

(Per extra 

semester) 

Transcript, 

Pass 

Certificate 

and Degree 

Fees etc. 

MBA Degree Program (As per 

University Policy 

& will be 

charged 

Separately) 

 
 


